School Council Agenda — Minutes
October 17, 2017 7:00 P.M.

Lloyd Garrison School:

Learning, Growing, Succeeding Together

Lloyd Garrison School — School Council Meeting Minutes of

In attendance
Call meeting to order
7:13

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

Approval of Minutes of Last Meeting

Lisa Huzar
Correspondence

| see | learn, Learning team News letter (goals for Education in Alberta) Sun Ergos theatre and
dance/ workshop with children (look into pricing), Farm to school fundraiser (not going to do it)
Additions to/Approval of Agenda

New school board trustee Lori Suzanne Leitch
Reports

a. Principal’s Report  (see attachment)
b. Treasurer’s Report

Breakfast Program and Hot Lunches
a. Breakfast/Milk Update milk every week November 1% 70 students 75% chocolate 25% white
milk
Toast and fruit breakfast tomorrow for the school
1% hot lunch done by Mennonite Parents waiting on the receipt for payment

b. October Hot Lunch 25" $2 a kid for hot lunch
Need receipt right away so we can reimburse right away

Business Arising from minutes
Silent Auction in December After Christmas Concert come by Donation or $5 per family with dinner
open to the community.
Kids Auction and Adult auction
Swimming move to Casino Meeting
Fundraising for ski trip around 3600
New Business:
Bylaws
Funds not to be used for personal gains
All purchases and reimbursements need receipts
Person conduct all meetings to be conducted in a professional respectable manner
Disorderly conduct or vulgar behavior will result in removal from meeting
All funds are to be used for the benefit of the students of Lloyd Garrison School



Add Canadian tire to donate to school

Legion makes donation

La prairie works

La prairie crane

Talk with Brenda about getting our 10% off back

8) Discussion
Purdy’s gone out
9) Next Meeting
November 14™ 7:00pm
10) Adjournment
8:02pm



Parent Society Casino Agenda — Minutes
October 17,2017 7:30 p.m.

Lloyd Gatrison School:

Learning, Growing, Succeeding Together

Lloyd Garrison School — School Society Meeting Minutes of

In attendance:

1)
2)
3)
4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

Call meeting to order
8:02pm
Approval of Minutes of last meeting

Lisa Huzar
Correspondence

none
Additions to/Approval of Agenda

Melissa Horsley
Business arising from minutes

The Equipment is getting rebuilt. Pieces are getting sent as a temporary fix
Music program equipment still looking at buying fiddles agree to buy 6 to start
Use of proceeds submitted

50/50 submitted

Executive list submitted

Treasurer’s Report

$10938.83

New business

Paying for swimming cost splitting it in half

Bussing for music program paid for

Members Discussion

Dissolution claws donate our money remaining to Grimshaw public school aglc

Adjournment
8:24



